

ASHFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0089(118) STATE PROJECT NO: 0003-0109
 ASHFORD
 ROUTE 89 SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT OVER MOUNT HOPE RIVER

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009
 No. of Bidders: 13

MILTON C BEEBE & SONS IN TULLY CONST CORP TERRY CONTRACTING&MATERI
 C ALS, INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		43310 00	43310 00	18000 00	18000 00	13000 00	13000 00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	620	15 00	9300 00	45 00	27900 00	34 00	21080 00
0202522A	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT	s.y.	35	15 00	525 00	20 00	700 00	12 00	420 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	150	1 50	225 00	10 00	1500 00	5 00	750 00
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	130	25 00	3250 00	60 00	7800 00	25 00	3250 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	1220	1 50	1830 00	4 00	4880 00	4 00	4880 00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	345	15 00	5175 00	40 00	13800 00	25 00	8625 00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	18	35 00	630 00	50 00	900 00	25 00	450 00
0216002A	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	265	28 00	7420 00	50 00	13250 00	35 00	9275 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	645	2 20	1419 00	6 00	3870 00	5 00	3225 00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	210	28 00	5880 00	50 00	10500 00	45 00	9450 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	290	10 00	2900 00	12 00	3480 00	8 00	2320 00
0406272A	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.	160	16 25	2600 00	25 00	4000 00	14 00	2240 00
0406442	SUPERPAVE 0.500''	ton	361	130 00	46930 00	150 00	54150 00	130 00	46930 00
0406449	SUPERPAVE 0.25 INCH	ton	17	425 00	7225 00	500 00	8500 00	450 00	7650 00
0503001A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	l.s.		28000 00	28000 00	60000 00	60000 00	69402 00	69402 00
0507006	TYPE ''C'' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	3	600 00	1800 00	1000 00	3000 00	680 00	2040 00
0507505	TYPE ''C'' CATCH BASIN	v.f.	23	275 00	6325 00	150 00	3450 00	235 00	5405 00
0508001	SHEAR CONNECTORS	l.s.		5500 00	5500 00	5000 00	5000 00	7500 00	7500 00
0511201	1 1/2'' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE (BRIDGE)	l.f.	10	100 00	1000 00	35 00	350 00	35 00	350 00
0521021A	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	c.i.	1900	3 50	6650 00	3 00	5700 00	2 75	5225 00
0601003	CLASS ''A'' CONCRETE	c.y.	125	546 00	68250 00	645 00	80625 00	700 00	87500 00
0601201	CLASS ''F'' CONCRETE	c.y.	110	1155 00	127050 00	675 00	74250 00	800 00	88000 00

ASHFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0089(118) STATE PROJECT NO: 0003-0109
 ASHFORD
 ROUTE 89 SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT OVER MOUNT HOPE RIVER

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009
 No. of Bidders: 13

MILTON C BEEBE & SONS IN C
 TULLY CONST CORP
 TERRY CONTRACTING&MATERI ALS, INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	MILTON C BEEBE & SONS IN C		TULLY CONST CORP		TERRY CONTRACTING&MATERI ALS, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0601604A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	l.f.	100	140.00	14000.00	1.00	100.00	145.00	14500.00
0602002	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	10000	1.10	11000.00	1.50	15000.00	1.50	15000.00
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	16000	1.30	20800.00	1.75	28000.00	1.50	24000.00
0602890A	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM	ea.	32	29.00	928.00	30.00	960.00	25.00	800.00
0602891A	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.	196	34.00	6664.00	30.00	5880.00	28.00	5488.00
0602910A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS	ea.	166	85.00	14110.00	30.00	4980.00	25.00	4150.00
0603061A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		45700.00	45700.00	59000.00	59000.00	65000.00	65000.00
0603233A	GALVANIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		4100.00	4100.00	5000.00	5000.00	4500.00	4500.00
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	1	300.00	300.00	4000.00	4000.00	3000.00	3000.00
0651423	12" R.C. PIPE (0' - 10' DEEP)	l.f.	32	50.00	1600.00	50.00	1600.00	52.00	1664.00
0651461	15" R.C. PIPE (0' - 10' DEEP)	l.f.	56	50.00	2800.00	70.00	3920.00	54.00	3024.00
0652010	15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.	1	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	5	100.00	500.00	150.00	750.00	150.00	750.00
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	290	34.00	9860.00	37.00	10730.00	33.00	9570.00
0708001	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.	100	30.00	3000.00	10.00	1000.00	10.00	1000.00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.	340	60.00	20400.00	55.00	18700.00	40.00	13600.00
0751821	6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	100	12.00	1200.00	15.00	1500.00	5.00	500.00
0755010	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	12	20.00	240.00	25.00	300.00	38.00	456.00
0815200	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.	570	6.00	3420.00	7.00	3990.00	5.00	2850.00
0822001A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	220	40.00	8800.00	80.00	17600.00	32.00	7040.00

ASHFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0089(118) STATE PROJECT NO: 0003-0109
 ASHFORD
 ROUTE 89 SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT OVER MOUNT HOPE RIVER

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 13				MILTON C BEEBE & SONS IN C			TULLY CONST CORP			TERRY CONTRACTING&MATERI ALS, INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0822002A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	440	15 00	6600 00	2 00	880 00	8 00	3520 00			
0822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	66	65 00	4290 00	2 00	132 00	46 00	3036 00			
0822006A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE)	l.f.	66	35 00	2310 00	2 00	132 00	10 00	660 00			
0904487A	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (HANDRAIL)	l.f.	100	130 00	13000 00	100 00	10000 00	150 00	15000 00			
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	330	22 00	7260 00	22 00	7260 00	25 00	8250 00			
0910174	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	4	2300 00	9200 00	2100 00	8400 00	2500 00	10000 00			
0911913	EARTH CUT SLOPE ANCHORAGE	ea.	1	1250 00	1250 00	2300 00	2300 00	1500 00	1500 00			
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	3	1000 00	3000 00	2000 00	6000 00	1200 00	3600 00			
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	310	2 00	620 00	3 00	930 00	2 00	620 00			
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00			
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	20	50 00	1000 00	50 00	1000 00	36 00	720 00			
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	70	45 00	3150 00	50 00	3500 00	50 00	3500 00			
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	1	20 00	20 00	500 00	500 00	1100 00	1100 00			
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	35	10 00	350 00	50 00	1750 00	25 00	875 00			
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	450	2 00	900 00	5 00	2250 00	5 00	2250 00			
0969001A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE A)	mo.	14	1300 00	18200 00	2500 00	35000 00	2200 00	30800 00			
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	340	45 00	15300 00	.01	3 40	30 00	10200 00			
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		30500 00	30500 00	20000 00	20000 00	10000 00	10000 00			
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	40	250 00	10000 00	400 00	16000 00	670 00	26800 00			
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		33000 00	33000 00	60000 00	60000 00	80000 00	80000 00			

ASHFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0089(118) STATE PROJECT NO: 0003-0109
 ASHFORD
 ROUTE 89 SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT OVER MOUNT HOPE RIVER

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 13				MILTON C BEEBE & SONS INC			TULLY CONST CORP			TERRY CONTRACTING&MATERI ALS, INC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	1260	1.00	1260.00	1.00	1260.00	1.00	1260.00			
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	8	150.00	1200.00	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00			
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		33000.00	33000.00	7000.00	7000.00	5000.00	5000.00			
0981101A	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER	ea.	15	150.00	2250.00	50.00	750.00	112.00	1680.00			
1020040A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION	l.s.		2000.00	2000.00	4000.00	4000.00	5000.00	5000.00			
1205216	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.	11	65.00	715.00	40.00	440.00	15.00	165.00			
1206023	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		50.00	50.00	500.00	500.00	1000.00	1000.00			
1208922	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE I REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	5	65.00	325.00	50.00	250.00	200.00	1000.00			
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	500	.80	400.00	1.00	500.00	.22	110.00			
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	40	20.00	800.00	2.00	80.00	.50	20.00			
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	800	1.00	800.00	1.10	880.00	1.00	800.00			
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	800	1.00	800.00	1.10	880.00	1.00	800.00			
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	1020	1.50	1530.00	1.50	1530.00	1.25	1275.00			
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	250	75.00	18750.00	20.00	5000.00	20.00	5000.00			
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	2	500.00	1000.00	450.00	900.00	300.00	600.00			
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	2	500.00	1000.00	450.00	900.00	300.00	600.00			

ASHFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0089(118) STATE PROJECT NO: 0003-0109
 ASHFORD
 ROUTE 89 SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT OVER MOUNT HOPE RIVER

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 03/25/2009 No. of Bidders: 13				MILTON C BEEBE & SONS INC				TULLY CONST CORP				TERRY CONTRACTING&MATERIALS, INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	8	500	00	4000	00	450	00	3600	00	300	00	2400	00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	4	500	00	2000	00	450	00	1800	00	300	00	1200	00
1807105	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.	16	200	00	3200	00	1	00	16	00	100	00	1600	00
1807106	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.	8	200	00	1600	00	1	00	8	00	100	00	800	00
1807108	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.	4	200	00	800	00	1	00	4	00	100	00	400	00
1807109	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.	4	200	00	800	00	1	00	4	00	100	00	400	00
						792346	00			797554	40			822000	00

